MUNICIPALITY

PROJECT NO.

FOR

VOLUME 2

JANUARY 20235

DRAWINGS COMPILED FOR:

VOLUME 2

SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

TECHNICAL SERVICES

04 2024-2025T

ELECTRIFICATION OF HOUSEHOLDS:

MOUNTAINVIEW WARD 10

TENDER DRAWINGS

DRAWINGS COMPILED BY:

THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
19 Murray Streef

Lady Grey
97535

Tel: (051) 603 1449
Email: vanzylt@senqu.gov.za

THEWO & SMMMS - JV

Management Support
Development & Engineering Consultants

58 Brebner Road
Westdene

Bloemfontein
9301

Tel:+27 (051) 430 1321

Email:pmo@thewo.co.za




DRAWING LIST

NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
@@ LY o Y 1 PSRRI 1
24T6-MV-E-T-10T: DRAWING LIS T ...t ettt ettt oo ettt e e e e et e e et et e e e e et e e e eetaa e e eeesa e e eeeaa e eeeetaneeeeesnneeaeesnneeeennnneaeees 2

GENERAL PLANS

e ]
ENGINEERING ‘e

ement Support
aahid

2417-MV-E-T-101: MOUNTAIN VIEW: EXISTING ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE. ..., 3
2. 2417-MV-E-T-102: ZWELITSHA: EXISTING ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE. ..., 4
3. 0316 MV RETICULATION — STRAIN ASSEMBLY - (800MM PHASE SPACING) 2500 WOQOD
(@7 m O 15107 N Y A = @ ] 3
4. 0317 MV RETICULATION — STRAIN ASSEMBLY - 2500 / 3500 / 1500 WOOD CROSSARM
2 O P /
5. 0342 LV & MV RETICULATION -STRUT ASSEMBLY - FLAT 45 DEG. BRACKET — 7M AND
0 Y I R 8
0360 LV / SERVICE RETICULATION. . .cce ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e s s et s eaee e e ean e e e e eaeesn e e s s eaesneeanseansennsennennsns 9
0399 MV RETICULATION — EQUIPMENT MOUNTING ASSEMBLY ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE
— BARBED WIRE FOR ST AY AS S EMBLY ..ottt ettt ettt et e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e s e e ea e e e e ea s ea s en e e s s eanseaeseneeanseaneenss 14
8. 0637 EARTHING (ALTERNATIVE 1) — LV ABC RETICULATION EARTHING (AT TRANSFORMER)....couiii e, 16
9. 1100 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE BARE NUETRAL ABC SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY (0° -30°)
L7 ATA @ @ 110 2 {0 T I 18
10. 1120 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC TERMINAL ASSEMBLY WOOD POLE......ccooiieeeeeeeeeeee e 19
11. 1121 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC STRAIN ASSEMBLY (0° - 60°) WOOD
0 I 20
12. 1122 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC STRAIN ASSEMBLY (60° - 90°) WOOD
0 I 21
13. 1140 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC T-OFF ASSEMBLY FROM INTERMEDIATE
L7 AT 4@ @ 1 10 2 {0 L I 22
14. 1141 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC CROSS INTERMEDIATE —INTERMEDIATE
ASSEMBLY WOOD POLE...... oottt ettt e e ettt e et e e et e e e e ea e e e e s e et e ea e eaeean s ea e ea e sa e e s s e s s ea e snseanseansenesnseanseesnnean 23
15. 1142 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE ABC BARE NEUTRAL T-OFF ASSEMBLY FROM STRAIN WOOD
I 24
16. 1143 LV RETICULATION - 3 PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC CROSS INTERMEDIATE — STRAIN
ASSEMBLY WOOD POLE...... oottt et ettt et et e et e e e e e e e e e e ea e e ea e e e e ea s e s e e e e e e ea e e aeeea e e s s e e s ea e s saeesneeansenassnseansreannns 25
17. 1740 MV 3 PHASE - DELTA / 2,5M WOOD CROSSARM - INTERMEDIATE - 0° DEVIATION. ....cuoiiie e 26
18. 1743 MV 3 PHASE - DELTA / 2,5M WOOD CROSSARM - STRAIN - 0% DEVIATION. ...t eaa e 28
19. 1744 MV 3 PHASE - DELTA / 2,5M WOOD CROSSARM - STRAIN - MEDIUM (1° - 60°) DEVIATION. ..., 30
20. 1746 MV THREE PHASE — DELTA — 2500 WOODEN CROSSARM STRAIN — TERMINAL(OPTION A)....coni e, 31
21. 1849 EQUIPMENT LINKS — CUT/OUTS OR DISCONNECTORS 2500 WOOD CROSSARM /SINGLE POLE.......ccooiiiiieeeeean 33
22. 1866 MV RETICULATION — TRANSFORMER 5- 100KVA SINGLE POLE MOUNTED 'OUTOF- LINE'
@ N1 N I AN N €T 1V O 34
CONSULTANT: DESIGN BY: REVISIONS PROJECT NAME PROJECT STATUS:
T T EE T REV [ GATE | DESGRPTON 8 ELECTRIFICATION OF HOUSEHOLDS: TENDER
Boemfontein | PRAWN Bt{(__F_, ___________________ MOUNTAINVIEW WARD 10 e
Email: pmo@thewo.co.2a MN DRAWING LIST DWG NO
Siodi rah arti APPROVED BY: 2416-MV-E-T-101




ELECTRICAL LEGEND
otay wire
LV ostay wire
4\
,b‘o
o o 9 1Tm Strut pole
Q
3
"D
N
™ N %
3>
"DQ
% A @ [ransformer
o
O
YA
21
\ 29 & Somm ABC
O « 35
c \9
] w \ 22 2
. o -ox conductor
N 091601146 O RS} 20 A0 ®
] & X A2 M ®)
v i
091601147 . & Airdac conductor
w w 5} EXISTING 091401146 /bQ) A(6 A(O 6 N
N ] CHANGE TO 1148 O M
™ 6 = 55 4.) V'<\ N
v R > 111801746
091601145 bl U2<WLW/486 01863 5
|\ [\ X2
nl — RCMOVE EXISTING 091401145 A—I\ ?’9 @ W W m M \/ p O‘ e
= 091601147 o} S
o il 151 o2 VAN
S % ] 1745 :
W 7768 y~:
143 @ ATT7.3m 1804 : & . 9m LV pole
I 5 0 ‘ Q ‘
091601145 - 091601146 b >TNG O™ N S =% ©)
[ [T x A5 \9 \
il D B0114E ] % o PY A9 \ o
z \KEWOTE EXISTING 091401145 2 \O Q % \|H
s i i 2 , o B N 1] House connection
Il 1T~ 17408 @ © 26 o
091601146 T 7 . 7 -0 () 0(5)
REMOVE EXISTING 091401145 O % &f\) @ A(A’
— © 17408 2 W o N
. g 11607408 T = NOTE
[\ y < ‘
- 091601146 G a &' &> / |
T - %0 . - 36
S TRLERC D Gl o .
091601146 - [ D] m L " ONCEMOVE EXISTNG TRF STRUCTURE ‘ A9 [ )
L\ ) ) .
< REMOVE-EXISTING 091401145
. 091601146 T 091601145 2 @\ 1116017408 kS = ¢
% i % wg ATT7:3m 1804 | . @
o~ il ‘ ‘ A
T W Yo 1'% O Py A9 §
o al OB [\ \ ‘
09160114 — =) S\IBOLT44 4 ® Uﬂ%()mw - s S\ e
Wit 114 , X 3 ; 3
[ r=t IV 111601 7408 HWEBO%ZZ%B 204 ) VEEXISTING Ti780 T M%OWMO SAREMOVE EXISTING 091401145 / o » @ 3
ae . 2xH9 o REMOVE AT D91dD)1S = (7] ] 2 \
U/L/S D1863 40 @9 [T A2 - & | 4 ® 5
4x11 0ﬂ,:: =) \ v EXISTING 11780 el REMOVE EXISTING 111801145 ‘ ‘
EXISTING 11180 \\\,l) EXISTNG 11180 i i 1145 \ ‘
EXSTING 11180 - - = EXSTING 091401146 W\146 [T
KMIK034 > ®
[N o [\ C < THEWO & SMMMS - JV 58 Brebner Road
[\H] 50kVA [N [\ U} E Oé / é ?8 . Westdene
il a Bloemfontein
7] 091601145 i %?\ZT%NG 11180 INél «_\ Silis . QPQQ o
091601146 X/REMOVE EXISTING 091401145
' W 79 /' /
i e - =, ® \ Tel:  +27 (051) 430 1321
- & [ < Sigodi Marah Martin  EMall: PMO@thewo.coza
091601146 - ? = janagement Support
IHH=! CNOIIVEERI Development & Engineering Consultants
) EXISTING 11180 EXISTING 091401145 ' G
I — 1146 CHANGE TO 1147 0 CONSULTANT
- o AL .\Q‘
30 19 Murray Street
e AN . Lady Grey
g |5 B - () 3 9755
' o
Tel: (051) 603 1449
| Email:
53 EXISTING 091401145 vanzylt@senqu.gov.za
] CHANGE TO 1147
1157
] -
O
091601146 CLIENT
/]| SIGNATURE SHEET SIZE A1
EXISTING 11180 4/ DESIGNED Z.D. SCALE
1148 p—_ —e N.T.S
EXISTING 11180 38 _ STATUS LEGEND
1145 ] VERIFIED M.N. + = 'T":E';l%%“aAT'ON
[ e HZ% SN ] DATE 28-11-2024 A= Gebur N
EX\ST\NGHZSO 44 PROJECT
[ [VH | EXISTING 11180 ELECTRIFICATION OF HOUSEHOLDS IN
1146 MOUNTAIN VIEW, STERKSPRUIT
NG
DRAWING TITLE
MOUNTAIN VIEW: EXISTING ELECTRICAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECT|DISCIPLINE  |[DRAWING STATUS|REV.
NUMBER NUMBER
2417 |ELECTRICAL|2417-MV-E-T-101 T A



AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
104

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
65

AutoCAD SHX Text
62

AutoCAD SHX Text
63

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
56

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
Existing MV

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
63

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
104

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
20


KMJL 0059 K

57 °

30kVA | B %
- & 091601133
TD » P94 1
111801346 - 555055
2 X ]
TR
091601153
u} 5649
S 009 ) u3 \

)
%) Ay
I3 n\“‘%““‘\'““‘“
%)
)
%
%)
D

09160115

060095049 6

5
__STS—RTN13
o 53
%
NN
1159

LEGEND:

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

LEGEND SCHEDULE

4§ MV double stay

LV stay wire

1i ITm Strut pole
A

AN
L Iransformer

Somm ABC

-0xX conductor

Airdac conductor

+H36

©  1m MV pole
@

9m LV pole

NOTES:

NOTE 1

There are two 22kV lines next to each other take
note of the municipal line and do not connect on
STS-RTN11 as it Eskom network.

THEWO & SMMMS - JV 58 Brebner Road
Westdene
WQ Bloemfontein
| /' Q 9301
| ; \ // Tel: +27 (051) 430 1321
H”WH Sigodi Marah Martin Email: PMO@thewo.co.za
= e Management Support
ENGINEERING Development & Engineering Consultants
CONSULTANT
19 Murray Street
Lady Grey

9755

Tel: (051) 603 1449
Email:
vanzylt@senqu.gov.za

CLIENT

SIGNATURE SHEET SIZE A1
DESIGNED Z.D. SCALE NT.S
pRA P STATUS LE(.'sEN.D
VERIFIED M.N. + = _Irl‘g;lODI'xl’El\IIIRATION
VALIDATED 28-11-2024 A(\:B: %(gNBSJiIE_lI_JCTION
PROJECT

ELECTRIFICATION OF HOUSEHOLDS IN
MOUNTAIN VIEW, STERKSPRUIT

DRAWING TITLE
ZWELITSHA: EXISTING ELECTRICAL

INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECT|DISCIPLINE ~ |[DRAWING STATUS|REV.
NUMBER NUMBER

2417 |ELECTRICAL|2417-MV-E-T-102 | T A




1 2 3 ‘ 4
NOTE -
FOR INSULATOR ATTACHMENT SEE
D-DT-0373 (STRAIN ASSY, 1 X CROSSARM),
D-DT-0374 (STRAIN ASSY, 2 X CROSSARM) WHEN
D-DT-@390 (POST INSULATOR ASSY. ) RCQUIRED
a1+ 4
A= %EI?
-t
SUB-ASSEMBLY
N
S END VIEW
650 _, 600, 600, 650 _
= S | =
© N F‘T
; fe=s ===
= N ‘ 4
[\ N 4
© N [/
T
ASSEMBLY (OPTION A) ASSEMBLY (OPTION B)
VIEW ON "A" VIEW ON "A"
REF| DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO.| REF| DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO.
1 BRACKET POLE TOP (D-DT-3046) © | BONDING CLIP (D-DT-30833
2 | THREADED ROD M2@X3b@ | (D-DT-3815) 7 | WASHER CURVED M2@X65| (D-DT-3014
3 | WOODEN POLE 8 | THREADED ROD M2@Xx45@| (D-DT-3015
4 | NUT M20 (D-DT-3173) 9 | WOODEN X-ARM 2,5M (D-DT-2061
5 WASHER FLAT ROUND M2@ (D-DT-3014) 1@ | TIE STRAP 910MM (D-DT-3831
5 | POLE TOP BRACKET MOVED DOWN 100mm AND
INSULATOR ATTACHMENT REMOVED P.AV. | B.HLL | B.HLL | 08.11.2004
2 | BENENG At 2a TIONED AND POLE TOP P.AV. | B. HILL | B. HILL |06.10.2003
1| N5 2 COACH SCREW SHANGED FOR P.AV. | B. HILL |aBEkker|8.12.2001
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | CHKD | AUTH | DATE | PROJECT NO.
® €Eskom
Distribution MV RETICULATION
AUTH: B.BRANFIELD STRAIN ASSEMBLY
DATE: 11.01.1999 (600mm PHASE SPACING)
2500 WOOD CROSSARM / POLE
CHKD: B.BRANFIELD
DATE: 11.01.1999 SET SHEET REVISION
. M. SMALL
DRAIN: o VERMAAK D o D T - O 3 /] 6 2 W 5
DATE: 03.08.1998
1 2 3 4 A4




| 2 3 ‘ 4
NOTE
FOR INSULATOR ATTACHMENT SEE
D-DT-@373 (STRAIN ASSY. 1 X CROSSARM),
D-DT-0374 (STRAIN ASSY. 2 X CROSSARM) JHEN
D-DT-0390 (POST INSULATOR ASSY.) RCOUIRED
A —g8— -
/ Q /
—&04 T 1
C? (il
gl (@@,,,77,7 B ——
B IS
S SUB-ASSEMBLY
[QN]
h END VIEW
[
100 é
100 _ _
- 2N 650 _, 600 600 650
SIS 711 I\ g ‘ ‘ \
Q0| 2 / N
* 7" 11N - [
C R S Sl S——— TE— = — - — -1
| 650 | 600 |!|l6o0 | 650 | S N\ || Z
f T 1 © N\ ‘ Y
T
ASSEMBLY (OPTION A) ASSEMBLY (OPTION B)
VIEW ON "4 VIEW ON "A'
REF| DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO.| REF| DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO.
D 1 | BRACKET POLE TOP (D-DT-3@46) 6 | BONDING CLIP (D-DT-3@33
2 | THREADED ROD M2@X35@0| (D-DT-3@15) 7 | WASHER CURVED M2@X65| (D-DT-3014
3 | WOODEN POLE 8 | THREADED ROD M2@x45@| (D-DT-3@15
4 | NUT M20 (D-DT-3173) 9 | WOODEN X-ARM 2,5M | (D-DT-0@61
| 5 | WASHER FLAT ROUND M2@ (D-DT-3@14) 10 [ TIE STRAP 910MM (D-DT-3831
3 POLE TOP BRACKET MOVED DOWN 100mm AND
INSULATOR ATTACHMENT REMOVED P.AV. | B.HLL | B.HILL | 08.11.2004
o | BONPING CLIP REFOSITIONED AND POLE TOP P.AV. | B. HILL | B. HILL [06.10.2003
1| N5 2 COACH SCREW SHANGED FOR P.AV. | B. HILL |aBEkker|8.12.2001
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
® Eskom
Distribution MV RETICULATION
AUTH: B.BRANFIELD STRAIN ASSEMBLY
DATE: 11011999 (800mm PHASE SPACING)
2500 WOOD CROSSARM / POLE
CHKD: B.BRANFIELD
DATE: 11.01.1999 SET SHEET REVISION
, M. SMALL
ORAWN: A VERMAAK D - D T o O 3 /] 6 2 2 5
DATE: 03.08.1998
1 2 3 4 A4




3
[ Page No.0DA?Z4

HAH =

—rae-

IF REQUIRED

SUB-ASSEMBLY
SIDE VIEW

et

200

\

|

\

|

|

|
il
B
e

|

\

|

|
L
M

|

\

|

|
o
hd

\

|

|

\

|

|

|

i IBOO OR 2200 (2500 CROSSARM) | |
i IBO0 (3500 CROSSARM) ‘

ASSEMBLY ; 2200 (4500 CROSSARM) ;
VIEW ON "A'
REF |DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO.
\ NUT M20 (D-DT-3I73)
2 WASHER ROUND FLAT M20 (D-DT-3014) NOTE -
3 SONDING CLIP D-DT-3033) 2500 CROSSARM :FOR APPLICATION
4 SPRING WASHER M20 OF EQUIPMENT LINKS ONLY.
5 WASHER CURVED M20x65 (D-DT-3014)
6 THREADED ROD M20x450 (D-DT-3015)
WOODEN CROSSARM 2,5m (D-DT-006l)
7 WOODEN CROSSARM 3,5m (D-DT-0063)
WOODEN CROSSARM 4,5m (D-DT-0064
8 WOODEN POLE
| SPRING WASHERS AND 2500 CROSSARM ADDED P.ALV. |[R.THERONR.THERON]| 09.02.04
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.,
) Eskom
Distribution
MV RETICULATION
AUTH:  B.BRANFIELD STRAIN ASSEMBLY
DATE:  11.01.1999 2500 / 3500 / 4500 WOOD CROSSARM / POLE
CHKD:  B.BRANFIELD
DATE: 11.01.1999 SET SHEET REVISION
M. SMALL

B D-D1-03l/ | | |

DATE: 03.08.1998

| > 3 4 AAL




BRACKET STRUT A
(D-DT-3150)
STRAN =—— ||
o E—
3
TEN WRAPS OF BARBED WIRE
STAPLED TO STRUT - 3
(@]
o
ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE )
(D-DT-3036) - L
B
DANGER SIGN
(D-DT-3202)
< 7000 WOOD POLE
STRUT POLE LENGTH (D-DT-0050) OR —
MATCHES POLE LENGTH ?DOODOT %ggg) POLE
7000 WOOD POLE 2 -bT-
(D-DT-0050) OR <
9000 WOOD POLE =
(D-DT-0055) =]
(@]
" C.L. C
>
o =
a A oy
a an
= (@]
[ R
=z =
/ =5 = SOIL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
PLATE STAY MV 5718 (D-DT-3035)
380mm DIA. & oym L]
(D-DT-3012)
DISTANCE TO NOT BE LESS D
THAN 1/2 OF STRUT ABOVE GROUND
3 | REFERENCE TO 1V ADDED 10 TTLE BLock P.AV.|BHLL | BHLL | 17.08.2004
2 | SUIVEL STRUT BRACKET b-DT-3150 P.AVLBAILL | BAILL ) 27.01.2004
|| RECTRTION SHoun AND DARGER Sion AbDED P.AV.|BHLL | BHLL | 0.08.2003
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E
® E€skom LV & MV RETICULATION
NOTES:- Distribution
I ALL WOOD CUT OR DRILLED ON SITE TO BE B BRANE LELD STRUT ASSEMBLY -
TREATED WITH CREQSOTE. AUTH: B FLAT 45 DEG. BRACKET o
2. STRUTS ARE NOT A RECOMMENDED SOLUTION AND DATE:  11/01/1999 ’ %
SHOULD BE INSTALLED ONLY AS LAST RESORT. ‘m AND 9m POLES
cikp: B.BRANFIELD -
3. COMPACTION OF POLE SEE SPEC.DTC 0106 5
FOR INSULATION COORDINATION SEE D-DT-03I0. DATE:  11/01/1999 SET SHEET REVISION o
prawn: P.A.VERMAAK S
U-D1-0347 | | 3 1z
. N
DATE:  14/19/1998 N
2 3 4 5 6 \ 7 \ 8 A3L




SERVICE
| PIGTAIL BOLT M16 DISTRIBUTION BOX ‘
(D-DT-3003) — NUT EYE M16
| ( \I (D-DT-3006) ‘
A CLAMP STRAIN | A
| REFER DETAL B (D-DT-3067) I | CLAMP STRAN \
[ | (D-DT-3067)
| m =] \
. IF THE MINIMUM GROUND CLEARANCE . |
| | OF CONCENTRIC IS LESS THAN ; ‘
2,5m REFER DRAWING (D-DT-0361) CLAMP SUSPENSION ﬂ:ii -
e (D-DT-3061 Lo
| | | HOLE LW1
' I
| I Lo |
| | |
8 | L 8
| | REFER DETAL A S DETAL B ‘
| | _seyl L |
. prie
[— _z
| S _z3 -
' s 8 _zZ ot ]
| | PIGTAL BOLT MI0 Prg gl I |
| | 30m (MAX.) WITH 4mm_SQ. CABLE (D-DT-3003) Pie /’1' : ‘
LI -~
| [: X FOR (MAX.) TENSION 45kg r_—, _- - | | ‘
i Lo C
I
| CLAMP STRAN — I : |
— (D-DT-3067) |
| HOUSE CONNECTION FROM 7m POLE | ‘
(D-DT-311D
| S SPACED 500 (MAX) _‘
SPU
| DRIP LOOP AT ‘
| ENTRY POINT | ‘
o
| D PG AL JOLT w10 DETAIL A (INTO WOOD) ol D |
E====
| CLAMP STRAIN = -—_ \
(D-DT-3067) L DWELLING
| — 3 12 LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID AKM P.AV. P.AV. |26/10/04 ‘
| 3 n ORP LOOP ADDED FOR GALV.PIPE CONNECTION P.AV. [T.GILLARD [a. BEKKER| 13/12/2001 ‘
= REED HOUSE ECU/ED ATTACHMENT
S 10 3 P.A.V. | T.GILLARD |A. BEKKER| 07/06/2001
| SADDLE CABLE - DETALS. ADDED 06/ ‘
(D-DT-3111 Q 9 GRASS ROOF ATTACHMENT DETALS ADDED P.A.V. | T.GILLARD |a. BEKKER| 07/02/2001
SPACED 500 (MAX) 0
| E REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E ‘
| DRIP LOOP AT SPU @ €sko |
NTRY POINT m
| ENTRY PONT S LV /SERVICE RETICULATION |
I
— | I
I /L/\/’l’ ATH  S.A. CILLIERS
CHKD: NJVR
1. SITE CONDITIONS TO DETERMINE HOW CONNECTION WILL BE MADE. DATE: _ 01/03/1993 SET SHEET REVISION
| 2.BRICK AND WOOD WALL MUST BE SUITABLE FOR A MAX.LOAD OF 45kg. ORAN: v BOSuAN D _ DT _ 0360 ‘
| 3.METER MAY BE MOUNTED INSIDE OR OUTSIDE THE DWELLING. 5 1 12 |
DATE:  10/10/1991




PIGTAIL BOLT M10
(D-DT-3003)

IRON ROOF WIT L7 -

WOODEN BEAMS pid 7 SADDLE CABLE

(D-DT-3111)

|
PASSIVE BASE UNIT STD./

B (D-DT-3171) |
(SEE NOTE 7) (I
|

SADDLE CABLE
(D-DT-311M

TO SECURE TO IRON ROOF AND WALL
USING A PIGTAL HOOK

WOQODEN POLES \j/

I " PASSIVE BASE UNIT STD.
| | (D-DT-3171)

| | (SEE NOTE 7)
|

TO SECURE TO GRASS ROOF AND WALL
E USING GALVANISED STEEL WIRE

NOTE:

1. PRIOR APPROVAL NEEDS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE LOCAL ESKOM ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT BEFORE THIS METHOD IS APPLIED IN EACH REGION.

2. ATTACH TO THE ROOF THEREBY ELIMINATING THE USE OF A SERVICE POLE.

3. ROOF STRUCTURE MUST BE SUITABLE FOR MAXIMUM SPAN TENSION.

4. SILICONE SEALANT SHALL BE APPLIED AT THE ENTRY POINT ON THE ROOF
TO PREVENT WATER INGRESS INTO THE PREMISES.

5. NO SECONDARY DAMAGE SHALL OCCUR TO THE PREMISES.

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| — GRASS ROOF WITH
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| F 6. METER MAY BE MOUNTED INSIDE OR OUTSIDE THE DWELLING.
|
|

ROOF SUPPORT POLE

OUTSIDE FRONT VIEW

N
N
\ WEDGE

N

ROD,THREADED

N (D-DT-3221
X

ROOF SUPPORT POLES

BIND THREADED ROD
TO POLE USING

COND,ST GALV WIRE
1x3.66 1350MPA
(D-DT-3136)

ROD,THREADED
M12x350mm \

(D-DT-3015) ~Z

INSIDE REAR VIEW

COND,ST GALV WIRE
1x3.66 1350MPA
(D-DT-3136)

CLAMP,STRAIN
0/H CONCENTRIC
(D-DT-3067)

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

g |
|
GRASS
|

|

|

|

|

DRAWN: v BOSMAN

DATE:

1071071991

D-DT-0360 5| 2

M12x350mm ‘
(D-DT-3015) D ‘
SIDE VIEW ‘
12 | LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID AKM P.AV. | P.AV. | 26710704 | ‘
n ORP LOOP ADDED FOR GALV.PIPE CONNECTION P.AV. | T.GILLARD |a. BEKKER| 13/12/2001 ‘
10 | REED HOUSE ECU/ED ATTACHMENT P.AV. | T.GLLARD [a. BEKKER| 07/06/2001 ‘
9 GRASS ROOF ATTACHMENT DETALS ADDED P.A.V. | T.GLLARD |a. BEKKER| 07/02/2001
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | CHkD | AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E ‘
® Eskom
Ditribuon LV /SERVICE RETICULATION |
AMTH:  S.A. CILLIERS
DATE:  10/01/1994 SERVICE CONNECTION TO HOUSE ‘
CHKD:  NJVR
F
DATE:  01703/1993 SET SHEET REVISION ‘

12




1 2 T 3 4 5 6 7 8
| A g ‘
| GALVANISED STEEL POLE ‘
OR BRACKET
| CLAMP STRAIN / ‘
(D-DT-3067)\
CABLE TEE
I B (D-DT-3075) B
RAWLBOLT
| M8x70 < < — |
| S|z (D-DT-3118) ‘
N E
C DRIP LOOP AT/ ‘
| ENTRY POINT C ‘
| < |
— G.L. G.L. —‘
| D o
| 12 LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID AKM P.AV. P.AV. | 26710704 ‘
| n ORP LOOP ADDED FOR GALV.PIPE CONNECTION P.AV. | T.GILLARD |a. BEKKER| 13/12/2001 ‘
| 10 | REED, 'HOUSECSCU/ED ATTACHMENT P.AV. |T.GLLARD |a. BEKKER| 07/06/1999 ‘
9 GRASS ROOF ATTACHMENT DETALS ADDED P.A.V. | T.GLLARD |a. BEKKER| 07/02/2001
| E REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E ‘
® Eskom
| S LV /SERVICE RETICULATION |
| WTH  S.A CILLIERS — ‘
| NOTE: SERVICE CONNECTION TO HOUSE |
| 1. ON BRICK WALL AND CONCRETE WALL A GALVANISED STEEL POLE OR BRACKET DATE: _10/0v19%4 (GALVANISED PIPE TO GAIN HEIGHT) |
CAN BE ATTACHED TO THE CUSTOMERS HOUSE TO MAINTAIN THE 2,5m CLEARANCE, CHK:  NJVR
| F WITHOUT THE USE OF A SERVICE POLE. F ‘
| 2. METER MAY BE MOUNTED INSIDE OR OUTSIDE THE DWELLING. DATE:  01/03/1993 SET SHEET REVISION ‘
| DRAWN: v BOSMAN D—DT—OB6O 5 3 /|2 ‘
DATE:  10/10/1991




1. CABLE ENTRY INTO METER BOX VIA NON-METALLIC CABLE GLAND AT THE BASE OF BOX.

1 2 T 3 4 5 | 6 | 7
/’I—L |
CABLE SADDLE H ‘
(D-DT- 311
| 4 x ANCHOR WITH SCREW i [—METER BOX
A | | /0 DT EOR Bmm SCREWS I WALL MOUNTED A ‘
I |/ (USED FOR BRICK WALL MOUNTING) o] ! o] (D-DT-3013
| OR 11 ‘
I :'D_’BTT_H_,,Roﬁg[)’ED RODS M6x500 Il PASSIVE BASE UNIT
! (USED FOR TIN OR MUD WALL MOUNTING) X (0-0T-3171) \
STANDARD PASSIVE UNIT Il ‘
(D-DT-317D Il CABLE PASSES THROUGH
SADDLE CABLE— | (SEE NOTE &)
(D-DT-311) CONCENTRKC CABLE\\: : -] HOLE IN DWELLING |
SPACED 500 (MAX) 110 x 110 WALL OUTLET BOX o Yy
B MOUNTED USING o . 11 ol B ‘
2 x ANCHOR 6mm WITH SCREWS Ol Ol
(D-DT-3149) \
AT (BRICK WALL MOUNTING) OR Il Il
METER ECU ON THE BACK OF 2 OF THE THREADED I | ‘
(D-DT-3145) I | RODS USED FOR MOUNTING THE METER BOX
VETER BOX (MUD OR TIN WALL MOUNTING) \2 CORE AND EARTH CABLE ‘
I | (D-DT-3225)
WALL MOUNTED | |2 CORE AN EARTH CABLE CABLE GLAND No.1 COMP. |
(D-DT-3013) | | (D-DT-3070)
2 x CABLE GLAND | I METER BOX WITH PASSIVE BASE ‘
No. 1 COMPRESSION | I
C (D-DT-3070) | C ‘
MOUNTING OF ECU OUTSIDE OF DWELLING NOTE ‘

I
I
I 4 «x ANCHOR 6mm WITH SCREWS
| (p-DT-3149)
| (USED FOR BRICK WALL MOUNTING)
| OR
| 4 x THREADED RODS M6x500
| , (D-DT-3015)
(USED FOR TIN OR MUD WALL MOUNTING)

D
SADDLE CABLE/

(D-DT-3111)
SPACED 500 (MAX)

ED SOCKET — |
(D-DT-3171)

|
METER ED — |
(D-DT-3145)

CUSTOMERS CABLE

E METER BOX/
WALL MOUNTED
(D-DT-3013)

|
|
2 x CABLE GLAND |
No. 1 COMPRESSION |
(D-DT-3070) |
|

|

|

DRIP LOOP AT
ENTRY POINT

MOUNTING OF ED OUTSIDE OF DWELLING

2. THIS METHOD SHALL ONLY BE APPLIED WHERE THE WALL CONSTRUCTION CAN WITHSTAND

THE WEIGHT OF THE METER BOX.

3.2 CORE AND EARTH CABLE TO BE USED FROM THE ED BASE TO THE WALL OUTLET BOX.
4. THE STANDARD PASSIVE UNIT IS SPLIT WITH THE ED BASE OUTSIDE THE PREMISES AND THE

WALL OUTLET BOX INSIDE THE PREMISES.

5. THE ENTRY/EXIT POINTS FROM THE METER BOX AND WALL OUTLET BOX SHALL BE WATER PROOF|

DRAWN: v BOSMAN

D-DT-0360

6. A FULL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IS REQUIRED FOR THIS INSTALLATION. D
7. FOR CONCENTRIC CABLE ATTACHMENT REFER TO D-DT-0360 SHEETS 1AND 2. ‘
8. THE STANDARD PASSIVE UNIT CONSISTS OF :1x PASSIVE BASE AND 1x WALL OUTLET BOX. ‘
12 | LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID AKM P.AV. | P.AV.| 26710704 ‘
n ORP LOOP ADDED FOR GALV.PIPE CONNECTION P.AV. | T.GILLARD |a. BEKKER| 13/12/2001 ‘
10 | REED HOUSE ECU/ED ATTACHMENT P.A.V. | T.GLLARD [a. BEKKER| 07/06/2001 ‘
9 GRASS ROOF ATTACHMENT DETALS ADDED P.A.V. | T.GLLARD |a. BEKKER| 07/02/2001
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | cHkD | AUTH| DATE PROJECT NO. E ‘
® Eskom
Ditribuon LV /SERVICE RETICULATION |
SERVICE CONNECTION TO ‘
AMTH:  S.A. CILLIERS
BRICK, TIN AND MUD HOUSES ‘
DATE:  10/01/1994 WITH METER OUTSIDE ‘
CHKD:  NJVR
F
DATE:  01703/1993 SET SHEET REVISION ‘

DATE:

1071071991

12




DATE:  01/03/1993

DRAWN: v BOSMAN

DATE:  10/10/1991

SET

SHEET REVISION

D-DT-0360 5

o | 12

2 T 3 4 5 6 7 8
NOTE : A ‘
TWO CORE AND EARTH CABLE CROSSES
BETWEEN THE POLE AND HOUSE AT A
NOTE : MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 2.5 METERS ‘
TWO CORE AND EARTH CABLE CROSSES ‘
BETWEEN THE POLE AND HOUSE AT A
NUT EYE MI6
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 2.5 METERS 5m WOOD POLE Y o I
NUT EYE M6 2 CORE AND EARTH CABLE (D-DT-3225) (D-DT-0058) \ ‘
(D-DT-3004) SUPPORTED BY MI16 EYE NUT (D-DT-3004) AT POLE L
Sm_WOOD POLE AND WITH CABLE TIES (D-DT-3075) AT HOUSE CLAMP STRAIN 1 ‘
(D-DT-0058) (D-DT-3067)
CLAMP STRAN _m, DRIP LOOP CONCENTRIC \ CUSTOMERS CABLE ‘
(D-DT-3067) HOLE TO ALLOW CABLE __CABLE \ B
\ ACCESS INTO INSIDE OF HOUSE / ‘
CABLE \ (D-DT-3111) t
7 I
/l CABLE AND WALL OUTLET SPACED 500 (Max» i |
SADDLE CABLE H LT BOUND TO REEDS I -
(D-DT-3111) t 1T ki _‘
SPACED 500 (MAX) all WITH CABLE TIES METER ED I
' [ (D-DT-3075) (D-DT-3145) I
Al Jifn L . n REED ‘
METER ECU T L5 2 |
(D-DT-3145) 1| ouTLETHTTTT 8 BOX METER L ‘
° 1| 80X (POLE MOUNTED) <
Q ol REED (D-DT-3013)
Y BOX METER ~ = BANDIT STRAP C
(POLE MOUNTED) - 0 CABLE GLAND (A?\I'DDTB'Séi'Il-)E ‘
3 (D-DT-3013) ?[;\NDDT”NS;I?AP (D-DT-3070) ODT 310>
s CABLE GLAND AND, BUCKLE | | | | | ‘
(D-DT-3070) (D-DT-3110) GL
500
GL ‘
500 ‘
MOUNTING OF ED OUTSIDE OF DWELLING D ‘
MOUNTING OF ECU OUTSIDE OF DWELLING \
12 LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID AKM P.AV. P.AV. |26/10/04 | ‘
n ORP LOOP ADDED FOR GALV.PIPE CONNECTION P.AV. | T.GILLARD |a. BEKKER| 13/12/2001 ‘
10 | REED HOUSE ECU/ED ATTACHMENT P.AV. | T.GLLARD [a. BEKKER| 07/08/2001 ‘
9 GRASS ROOF ATTACHMENT DETALS ADDED P.A.V. | T.GLLARD |a. BEKKER| 07/02/2001
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E ‘
® Eskom
Distibufion LV /SERVICE RETICULATION |
ATH  S.A CILLIERS ‘
SERVICE CONNECTION TO REED HOUSE ‘
DATE: 1070171994
WITH METER OUTSIDE \
CHKD: NJVR
Fi




1 2 3 ‘ 4
|
A
B
C
NOTE : 7] of
1. GALVANISED STAPLES INSTALLED AT EVERY N R ]
Te)
SECOND TURN. 2
| 2. THE BOTTOM END OF THE BARBED WIRE [ —oF
APPLICATION WILL NOT BE LOWER THAN N S
3m ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. W 2
4. STAY ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER TECHNICAL BULLETEN 03TBOS. /J\///
D
FRONT VIEW
REF | DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. SCALE 111
1 | BARBED WIRE (D-DT-3170)
— 72 | GALVANISED STAPLES (D-DT-3129)
3 | WOOD POLE
3 NOTES CHANGED P.A.V B. HILL 06.09.2007
GALV. SPIKES REMOVED, BARBED WIRE AND
2 | GALV. STAPES ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE ADDED P.AV] B.HLL 02.12.2005
E REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
® Eskom
Distribution MV  RETICULATION
auth: R. THERON EQUIPMENT MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
— ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE -
BARBED WIRE
CHKD: R, THERON
F DATE:  @6/06/2003 SET SHEET REVISION
DRAWN: P. VERMAAK D D —|— @ 3 q q 2 1 3
DATE: 09/03/2003
1 ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 A4L

..\Usendgn\dms00730\0399 R3.dgn 2007/09/06 02:18:29 PM




1 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8
A
A -ng — Comr—— |G-
7 - >
I
PR
AN
A\
B LV OR MV INSULATOR
STRAIN-STAY
(97kN BIL150/60
(D-DT-3144)
LV OR MV INSULATOR )t/
STRAIN-STAY b
(PORCELAIN) o
S (D-DT-3144)
~N
C N
~—_ ==
o
]
7 <
D
NGL NGL
3 NOTES CHANGED P.AV B. HILL 06.09.2007
. GALV. SPIKES REMOVED, BARBED WIRE AND
NOTE: 2 | GALV. STAPES ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE ADDED P.AV) B HLL 02.12.2005
E 1. READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH STAY ASSEMBLY REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO
DRG. NO. (D-DT-0341). u JECT NO.
2. BARBED WIRE TO BE BOUND TOP AND BOTTOM
SECURELY WITH LINE TAP, CROSBY CLAMP OR @
S Ro Woenk oo €skom MV RETICULATION
3. BARBED WIRE TO BE WRAPPED SNUGLY EQUIPMENT MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
— AROUND THE STAY WIRE STARTING AT R. THERON
Ti .
THE STAY INSULATOR FOR A DISTANCE AUTH: ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE -
OF 1m AND THEN WOUND BACK TOWARDS DATE:  06/06/2003
THE STARTING POINT. BARBED WIRE
THE BOTTOM END OF THE BARBED WIRE k0 R, THERON FOR STAY ASSEMBLYS
F APPLICATION WILL NOT BE LOWER THAN
3m PERPENDICULARLY ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. DATE: _06/06/2003 SET SHEET REVISION
4. STAY ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE TO BE INSTALLED P. VERMAAK
DRAWN °
(INFORMATION TAKEN AS PER TECHNICAL BULLETEN 03TBOS. ' D - DT - @3qq 2 2 3
FROM D-DT-0265) DATE:  ©9/03/2003
1 2 3 4 5 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\Usendgn\dms00730\0399 R3.dgn 2007/09/06 02:18:56 PM




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A END OF MAIN
DISTRIBUTOR
SERVICE
END OF BRANCH
B
CONCENTRIC SERVICE
ADDITIONAL EARTH 7 CABLE
ELECTRODE
IF REQUIRED TEE-OFF
STRUCTURE
C MV RETICULATION NETWORK d NOTES:
POLE MOUNTED T 1. THE NEUTRAL OF A LOW VOLTAGE OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTOR
TRANSFORMER SHALL BE EARTHED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING :
INSTALLATION - - AT THE TRANSFORMER POLE
- AT ANY OTHER CONVENIENT POINT ALONG THE
DISTRIBUTOR (IF REQUIRED).
LV NEUTRAL EARTH ELECTRODE 2.LV EARTH ELECTRODE SYSTEMS SHALL BE SO LOCATED,
THREE POINT STAR INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AS TO HAVE AN IMPEDANCE TO
EARTH, TO ALLOW THE MAIN FEEDER EARTH FAULT
MINIMUM SEPARATION 5000 mm PROTECTION TO OPERATE AT ALL TIMES.
BETWEEN BARE PORTION OF THE TYPICALLY, NOT MORE THAN 30 OHMS FOR
D MV AND LV EARTH ELECTRODES '
AN 1kV SYSTEM OR 70 OHMS FOR A
=MV EQUIPMENT EARTH ELECTRODE 22kV SYSTEM WITH A 40A PROTECTION SETTING. ,
THREE POINT STAR 3.INSULATED COPPER EARTH LEADS ARE TO BE USED, 16 mm
MINIMUM OR TO SUIT THE SHORT CIRCUIT RATINGS OF THE
— SYSTEM _UNDER CONSIDERATION.
AERIAL BUNDLE CONDUCTOR 6 | LOGO CHJANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID PBM T. NKAMBULE 30.08.06
SUSPENDED ON NEUTRAL .
CATENARY \ 5 | NOTE 2 CHANGED "EACH LV ..." JF.S. |a.ABROSIE |P.CROWDY| 19.11.99
4 | LV NEUTRAL EARTH ELECTRODE MOVED P.AV. |a agrOSE |P.CROWDY| 28.11.95
E REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
= ADDITIONAL EARTH ESKOM
END OF MAN ELECTRODE @Gskom
DISTRIBUTOR IF REQUIRED Distribution EARTHING
m WTH  S.A. CILLIERS (ALTERNATIVE 1
DATE:  MARCH 1993 LV ABC RETICULATION EARTHING
CHD: v rozm1REK (AT TRANSFORMER)
F R = DATE: 14/10/1991 SET SHEET REVISION
ETR = OTS
DRAWN: J.L.GROBLER D - D T - O 6 3 7 2 1 6
DATE: 1471071991
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\Usendgn\dms00094\0637 R6.dgn 2006/08/30 01:48:50 PM




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
END OF MAIN
DISTRIBUTOR
A SERVICE
— END OF BRANCH
B CONCENTRIC SERVICE
ADDITIONAL EARTH CABLE
ELECTRODE
IF REQUIRED TEE-OFF
STRUCTURE
MV RETICULATION NETWORK m NOTES:
POLE MOUNTED 1. THE NEUTRAL OF A LOW VOLTAGE OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTOR
C TRANSFORMER SHALL BE EARTHED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING :
INSTALLATION - ONE SPAN AWAY FROM A TRANSFORMER ON EACH
= EUTRAL EARTH ELECTRODE DISTRIBUTOR.
LV NEUTRAL EARTH EL
- AT ANY OTHER CONVENIENT POINT ALONG THE
THREE POINT STAR DISTRIBUTOR (IF REQUIRED).
2.EACH LV EARTH ELECTRODE SHALL BE SO LOCATED,
— INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AS TO HAVE AN IMPEDANCE TO
= EARTH, TO ALLOW THE MAIN FEEDER EARTH FAULT
¥XR§€%3mETNETEA§TH ELECTRODE PROTECTION TO OPERATE AT ALL TIMES.
TYPICALLY, NOT MORE THAN 30 OHMS FOR
AN 1kV SYSTEM OR 70 OHMS FOR A
D L 22kV SYSTEM WITH A 40A PROTECTION SETTING.
= LV NEUTRAL EARTH ELECTRODE
THREE POINT STAR 3. COPPER EARTH LEADS ARE TO BE USED,
16mm?  MINMUM OR TO SUIT THE SHORT CIRCUIT
AERIAL BUNDLE CONDUCTOR RATINGS OF THE SYSTEM UNDER CONSIDERATION.
SUSPENDED ON NEUTRAL
CATENARY
6 | LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID PBM T- NKAMBULE 10.08.06
5 NOTE 2 CHANGED "EACH LV ..." J.F.S. |A-ABROSIE |P.CROWDY 19.11.99
4 LV NEUTRAL EARTH ELECTRODE MOVED P.A.V. |A.ABROSIE | P.CROWDY 28.11.95
E = ADDITIONAL EARTH REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | CHkD | AUTH | DATE | PROJECT NO.
END OF MAIN ELECTRODE
DISTRIBUTOR IF REQUIRED ESKOM
® Eskom
o Distribution EARTHING
MTH  P. CROWDY (ALTERNATIVE 2)
DATE:  FEBRUARY 1996 LY ABC RETICULATION EARTHING
r - (ONE SPAN AWAY)
CHKD: A.ABROSIE
F
DATE: FEBRUARY 1996 SET SHEET REVISION
D-DT-0637
DATE: 28-11-1995 2 2 6
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\Usendgn\dms00094\0637 R6.dgn 2006/08/30 01:49:11 PM




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A
Y
SERVICE CABLE
SERVICE CABLE e | _—PIGTAL BOLT Mi6
SERVICE CONNECTION — | (0-DT-3003) STAY ASSEMBLY
REFER TO —— (0-DT-1165)
B (D-DT-0180)
CLAMP SUSPENSION A
z (0-DT-3061 A ABC NEUTRAL
o
& o NUT EYE MI6
CABLE TIES CABLE TEES
(D-DT-3075) \ (D-DT-3075)
C \—ABC PHASE CORES
- POSSIBLE TELKOM
SERVICE
5z: CLAMP SUSPENSION
] SIDE VIEW (b-DT-3061 PIGTALL BOLT M16
S (D-DT-3003)
M
S\lom
I=—=ISElSsSaue=sISsISs
D NCABLE TIES
(D-DT-3075)
NGL PLAN
| KARARARAAARARAAN
z|a
ol 4 | LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.T.M. | P.AV. hscroLTZ{06.08.04
o 'c'_> 3 TITLE CHANGED P.AV. .LAF. I.LAF. |07/07/97
Olo
E '% é REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PRQJECT NO.
g c
T3 PLAN @ skom
v L Distribution LV RETICULATION
] NOTE: W SA GLLERS THREE PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC
1. EARTHING REQUIREMENTS - SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY (0O - 30 )
SEE PART 2. DATE: 1070171994 WOOD POLE
2. STAY WIRE REQUIRED IF : !
- ANGLE GREATER THAN 5 CHKD: NJVR.
F - TWO OR MORE SERVICES
FROM ONE SIDE OF POLE. DATE:  01/03/1993 SET SHEET REVISION
DRAWN: N.JVR. D‘DT‘ll@@ 1 1 4
DATE:  15/02/1993
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

..\tmtemp\Series 1100\1100 R4.dgn 2004/09/09 07:21:17




1 2 3 4 5 6 7
il PIGTALL BOLT M16
CLAMP STRAIN
ATTACHED TO NEUTRAL (D-DT-3003) NUT EYE M16
SERVICE CONNECTION ABC NEUTRAL (D-DT-3060) (D-DT-3004)
REFER TO \
(D-DT-0180) , ————=
TI
f:[f_?_-,"f_z,o%, ABC PHASE CORES
CABLE TEES
(D-DT-3075)
POSSIBLE TELKOM CONNECTION
T—t ~—— STRAPPING STAINLESS
/z: (D-DT-3131 STAY ASSEMBLY
o e (D-DT-1165)
PVC PIPE FOR —
PROTECTION
END CAPS
(D-DT-3079)
o
o u
L]
<
FRONT VIEW
NGL _%
PPAAANARAARAARAAAN ~
|:E s" LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.T.M.| P.AV. Ju.SCHOLTZ| 06.08.04
% 8 END CAP REMOVED CADNET .A.F. I.LAF. |07/07/97
(29 ",5 REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PRQJECT NO.
g e
w
e ®
=" €skom LV RETICULATION
THREE PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC
MTH  SACLLERS
NOTE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
DATE: 10/01/1994
w P
1. EARTHING REQUIREMENTS 00D POLE
SEE PART 2. CHKD: N.J.VR.
2.IF TWO BUNDLES ARE USED
: T SHEET REVISION
INSTALL MV STAY (D-DT-1265) DATE: _05/03/1993 i
orawN: DT D“DT““.Z@
H.JVM. 1 1 5
DATE:  08/02/1993
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

..\tmtemp\Series 1100\1120 R5.dgn 2004/09/09 07:25:40




STAY ASSEMBLY

~—  (D-DT-1165

— PIGTAIL BOLT M16
(D-DT-3003)
ABC TAKEN ON INSIDE R SO EADED
BUT MUST ACCOMODATE (D-DT-3015)
SERVICE CONNECTION SERVICE CABLE SERVICE DISTRIBUTION BOX
(D-DT-0180) CLavP STRA CLAMP STRAIN
(D-DT-3060)
(D-DT-3060) —
(D-DT-3075) CABLE TIES
(D-DT-3075)
o
POSSIBLE TELKOM | | R PLAN VIEW
CONNECTION = —7 0
PIGTALL BOLT Mi16
(D-DT-3003) ot v we | CLAUP STRAN
CLAMP STRAN -DT-
ABC NEUTRAL,  (D-DT-3060) \ (070T-3004) l ABC NEUTRAL
H A N N-— T Y ¥
o
7 %
i CABLE TIES p CABLE TIES
B (D-DT-3075) / ROD THREADED \_(D-DT-3075)
—=_ ABC PHASE CORES M20x350 ABC PHASE CORES
T (D-DT-3015)
NGL FRONT VIEW
NN ANAAAAPRARAAAARAAAN
ZlN 5 | LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.T.M. | P.AV. |uSCHOLTZ 06.08.04
% 8 4 TITLE CHANGED CADNET| IAF. LLAF. 07707797
(2') '9_ REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
= e
" ®csk
e SKOM
a|n
Distribution LV RETICULATION
— . THREE PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC
NOTE : MK SA CLLERS STRAIN ASSEMBLY (0° - 60°)
1. EARTHING REQUIREMENTS DATE:  10/01/1994 wWO0OD POLE
SEE PART 2.
7m ANGLE STRAIN 2.IF TWO ABC BUNDLES ARE CHKD:  NJVR.
USED - INSTALL MV STAY - - - pemer
(D-DT-0265) DATE:  01/03/1993 S SHEE £V
DRAWN: Eﬁ'?POOK D_DT_“Zl 1 1 5
DATE:  29/09/1991
1 2 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\tmtemp\Series 1100\1121 R5.dgn 2004/09/09 07:27:03




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
STAY ASSEMBLY
(D-DT-1165)
A
SERVICE CABLE
NUT EYE M16
(D-DT-3004)
FOR SERVICE CONNECTION CABLE TIES 'I'
REFER TO (D-DT-3075, ¢k
— (D-DT-0180) —
=S = STAY ASSEMBLY
1 (D-DT-1165)
CLAMP STRAIN ,
B (D-DT-3060) PIGTALL BOLT M16
(D-DT-3003)
CABLE TIES
(D-DT-3075
| —<—POSSIBLE
TELKOM SERVICE
<— CLAMP STRAN
(D-DT-3060)
CABLE TIES
PIGTAL BOLT Mi6
¢ (D-DT-3003) (D-DT-3075
o CLAMP STRAN
=] L ABC NEUTR (D-DT-3060)
- NEU AL
2 =z —l PLAN VIEW
\NUT EYE MI16
(D-DT-3004)
(D-DT-3075
D NGL STAY ASSEMBLY
PRAARAAAAN (D-DT-1165)
< FRONT VIEW
z
a
R Wi ~
(=113
ol
£ "._3 LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.T.M. | P.A.V. |u.5cHOLTZ| 06.08.04
glo TITLE CHANGED CADNET| LAF. |irerouson| 07.07.97
[a]
E &= REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
&
wfn @e k ESKOM
SKOM
r L Distribution LV RETICULATION
] NOTE: T SA CLLERS THREE PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC
1. EARTHING REQUIREMENTS - STRAIN ASSEMBLY (60° - 90°)
SEE PART 2. DATE:  10/01/1994
2.IF DOUBLE ABC BUNDLES ARE WOOD POLE
USED - INSTALL MV STAYS CHKD:  NOVR
F (D-DT-1265)
DATE: 05/03/1993 SET SHEET REVISION
o oT _ _
ORAWN: yvm D D T 1 /| 2 2 1 1 5
DATE: 08/02/1993
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\tmtemp\Series 1100\1122 R5.dgn 2004/09/09 07:28:03




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A [y
— < STAY ASSEMBLY
(D-DT-1165)
SERVICE CABLE el SERVICE CABLE
SERVICE CONNECTION
REFER TO NUT EYE M16
(D-DT-0180) (D-DT-3004)
B
PIGTAL BOLT MI6 g CLAMP SUSPENSION
(D-DT-3003) —= (D-DT-3061M
— | < POSSIBLE TELKOM CABLE TIES
CONNECTION PIGTAIL BOLT M16 (0-DT-3075) (C[ﬁ)LTE_STA%)
s (D-DT-3003) NUT EYE MIG
- (D-DT-3004) CONNECTOR DETAILS ;
1 %/I\JMTPZ,%E%/)“N REFER TO /CLAMP STRAIN
C ABC NEUTRAL (D-DT-0314) (D-DT-3060)
(o]
(@] ——
(@] ==3
p
CABLE TES CABLE TIES=<—H
(D-DT-3075) CABLE TIES (D-DT-3075)
_ (D-DT-3075)
ABC PHASE CORES
CLAMP SUSPENSION o
(D-DT-3061) PLAN VIEW
NGL
[APRARARARARARR ~  STAY ASSEMBLY
0 —= (D-DT-1165)
~ SIDE VIEW
'ZI_ZN
a -
o
-
_ olo
Ele
%E LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.T.M. | P.A.V. [u.scHOLTZ| 06.08.04
af» TITLE CHANGED caDNET| 1AF. | LaF. [07/07/97
E REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
® Eskom LV RETICULATION
Distribution
T-OFF NOTE THREE PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC
AUTH:  S.A CILLIERS -
1. EARTHING REQUIREMENTS T-OFF ASSEMBLY FROM
SEE PART 2. DATE:  10/01/1994 INTERMEDIATE
2.IF DOUBLE BUNDLES ARE
USED - INSTALL MV STAYS CHKD:  NJVR. WOOD POLE
F (D-DT-1265)
DATE:  05/03/1995 SET SHEET REVISION
oor
ORAWN: 4y jvR. D-DT-1140 1 1 5
DATE:  08/02/1993
1 2 3 4 5 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\tmtemp\Series 1100\1140 R5.dgn 2004/09/09 07:33:44




CABLE TIES

(D-DT-3075)
NUT EYE M16
(D-DT-3004)
SERVICE CABLE __uws CLAMP (S[;J_SDI?I_E_Ig%JIg{\)I
SERVICE CONNECTION CABLE TIES
REFER TO ol 5
(D-DT-0180) PIGTAIL BOLT M16
Y (D-DT-3003)
ABC NEUTRAL
PIGTAIL BOLT Mi6
(D-DT-3003) CABLE TIES
ABC PHASE CORES CONNECTION DET (D-DT-3075)
REFER TO
I {<— POSSIBLE TELKOM (D-DT-0314)
CONNECTION
CLAMP SUSPENSION CONNECTION DETAILS
= (D-DT-3061) REFER TO
= /_ CABLE TIES (D-DT-0314)
CABLE TIES (D-DT-3075)
\ (D-DT-3075)
g =S
=] =
< \ , CABLE TIES
(@—=¢ ===2F) (©-07-3075
CABLE TIES 3
(D-DT-3075) o NUT EYE M16
(D-DT-3004)
4 NGL PIGTAIL BOLT M16
KRR CLAMP SUSPENSION (D-DT-3003)
(D-DT-3061
HOLE LN1
I|a
=M
alm
={
o5 FRONT VIEW
Q|9
=[<] 5 |LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.T.M. | P.A.V. JuscroLT 06.08.04
ia 4 TITLE CHANGED CADNET| LAF. ILAF. 07/07797
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PRQJECT NO.
U ® €skom LV RETICULATION
DOUBLE THREE PHASE BARE NEUTRAL ABC
AUTH: S.A CLLIERS CROSS INTERMEDIATE
DATE:  10/01/1994 -INTERMEDIATE ASSEMBLY
NOTE
: NJVR
EARTHING REQUIREMENTS CHD: - N WOOD POLE
SEE PART 2. DATE:  05/03/1993 ST SHEET REVISION
o1 - -
ORAWN: v M. D DT ].].4]. 1 1 5
DATE:  08/02/1993
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

..\tmtemp\Series 1100\1141 R5.dgn 2004/09/09 07:35:47




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A i
CABLE TIES
(D-DT-3075) i CONNECTION DETALS
. REFER TO
— (D-DT-0314)
— SERVICE CABLE
ifé P <——CABLE TIES
SERVICE CONNECTION (D-DT-3075)
REFER TO
(D-DT-0180)
B CLAMP STRAIN
(D-DT-3060) | PIGTAL BOLT M6
| (D-DT-3003)
~T——— CLAMP STRAN
NUT EYE MI6 (D-DT-3060)
_ (D-DT-3004)
ABC PHA R
NUT EYE M6 BC PHASE CORES CABLE TIES
POSSIBLE TELKOM (D-DT-3004) (D-DT-3075)
CONNECTION CABLE TIES
(D-DT-3075)
C CLAMP STRAIN L
N Y (D-DT-3060) F== N
: e CLAMP STRAIN
1% == \ (D-DT-3060)
STAY ASSEMBLY f ABC NEUTRAL
(D-DT-1165) PIGTAL BOLT M16 (C[f_%"TE_;c;%) ° PIGTAL BOLT M16
S (D-DT-3003) (D-DT-3003)
]
<
| STAY ASSEMBLY
= (D-DT-1165)
]
D
<— CLAMP STRAN
(D-DT-3060)
] SIDE VIEW
— NGL M- caLE TES
SRR KK KR I (D-DT-3075)
R [ 5 | LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.TM. | P.AV. liscroLtz| 06.08.04
E ﬁ PLAN VIEW 4 | TITLE CHANGED CADNET| LAF. | LAF. |07/07/97
E H 'c'_> REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
=(2
2o ® €Eskom LV RETICULATION
Zla Distribution
o NOTE AUTH  S.A CILLIERS THREE PHASE ABC BARE NEUTRAL
1. EARTHING REQUIREMENTS DATE: 1070171994 T_OFF ASSEMBLY FF\)OM STRA'N
SEE PART 2.
2.F DOUBLE ABC BUNDLES ARE  |cko: NJVR. WOOD POLE
F USED - INSTALL MV STAYS
(D-DT-1265) DATE:  05/03/1993 ST SHEET REVISION
DRAWN: g.rJ.V.M. D_DT_].].42 1 1 5
DATE:  08/02/1993
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\tmtemp\Series 1100\1142 R5.dgn 2004/09/09 07:36:51




1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
PIGTALL BOLT M16
(D-DT-3003) NUT EYE M16
(D-DT-3004)
A CLAMP STRAIN CLAMP STRAIN
(D-DT-3060) N K(D-DT-sosm
ABC NEUTR ABC NEUTRAL
BC NEUTRAL~_ . N Al e
— SERVICE CABLE CABLE TIES
T (D-DT-3075)
T CABLE TEES | o ABC PHASE CORES
SERVICE CONNECTION (D-DT-3075) ABC PHASE CORES
CLAMP SUSPENSION L
B R o150) (D-DT-3060) L=
SIDE VIEW
CLAMP SUSPENSION
(D-DT-3061
?SLSKS(I)BAIJE — CLAMP STRAIN NUT EYE M16
CONNECTIO CABLE TIES (0-DT-3060) (D-DT-3004) _,CABLE TIES
c N (D-DT-3075)’\ (D-DT-3075)
A=
T r—|=, fanatt 2 7,__,,,__,“" |2
CABLE TES \CLAMP STRAN
° (D-DT-3075) PIGTALL BOLT M16 (D-DT-3060)
S (D-DT-3003)
< CONNECTION DETALS
REFER TO
(D-DT-0314)
CONNECTION DETALS
REFER TO
D (D-DT-0314)
NGL
la PLAN VIEW
[l i)
— E-J (2]
8
22 LOGO CHANGED AS PER CORPORATE ID M.T.M.| P.A.V. N.SCHOLTZ| 06.08.04
%:J 4 TITLE CHANGED CADNET| ILAF. ILAFF. [07/07797
E i % REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
T-OFF ® Eskom LV RETICULATION
Distribution THREE PHASE
AUTH SA CLLERS BARE NEUTRAL ABC CROSS
NOTE : Py——— INTERMEDIATE-STRAIN ASSEMBLY
EARTHING REQUIREMENTS O NAVR WOOD POLE
F SEE PART 2. AR
DATE:  05/03/1993 SET SHEET REVISION
DT
ORAWN: 1y v M. D - D T - 1 1 4 3 1 1 5
DATE:  08/02/1993
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L

...\tmtemp\Series 1100\1143 R5.dgn 2004/09/09 07:39:38




3 4 5 | 6 7 8
REFERENCE DRAWINGS
\TEM‘ DESCRIPTION DWG NO
. CONDUCTOR / INSULATOR ATTACHMENTS | o
o ‘F} POSTS
S ‘ | -TOP GROOVE TIES 0-DT-0256
S = SUSPENSION
\ N -SUSP.CLAMP/ARMOUR ROD |D-DT-0253
| >
| e INSULATOR / STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
| B
- ‘ SUSPENSION
| -EYEBOLT D-DT-0378
| POSTS
\ ~SHORT SPINDLE D-DT-0390[—
\ 0], 500 600 600 500 |50 X-ARM STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
A ! SUSPENSION
@ ‘ -2500 WOOD CROSSARM/POLE|D-DT-0316
3 | ¢
o
S ‘ BONDING AND EARTHING
[m)] |
o \ ‘\NSULAT\ON CO-ORDINATE ‘D—DT—OBWO
i PHASING
‘ ‘PHASE CONFIGURATION ‘ D-DT-03M
| POSSIBLE LV
‘ SERVICE CONNECTION D
\ L L
L ‘ FRONT VIEW
o 8 \
55 | e e — —
Q o) RETICULATION REMOVED FROM TITLE BLOCK N.M. P.AT. P.AT. 19.09.2009
N 9 i 4 SPINDLE'S CORRECTED ON SHEET 1+ 2 P.A.V]B. HILL|B. HILL | 09.02.2007
% i POSSIBLE TELKOM 3 SHEET 2 ADDED & REF. No'S CHANGED PBM |B. HILL|B. HILL | 08.12,2005
= EmE SERVICES REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | cHD | AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E
(@)
o L
= L
4 — ® €skom MV THREE PHASE
i NGL. Distribution
ri | TS DELTA - 2500 WOODEN CROSSARM
| ™M \,{/\
~|S DATEs  11/01/1999
(@]
o|7 —i— INTERMEDIATE - B DEG. DEVIATION
% N ‘ cHe B. BRANFITELD
Z A \
<\~ | DATE«  11/01/1999 SET SHEET REVISION
[a N
DRAWNC P ALY
soe view_ D-0T-1748 |2 | 1|5
DATEs  16/10/1998 N~
3 4 5 | 7 | 8 A3L




3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8
REFERENCE DRAWINGS
\TEM‘ DESCRIPTION DWG NO
. CONDUCTOR / INSULATOR ATTACHMENTS | o
o T T POSTS
S ‘ L B -TOP GROOVE TIES 0-DT-0256
| I SUSPENSION
| | -SUSP.CLAMP/ARMOUR ROD [D-DT-0253
| |
| o INSULATOR / STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
| B
- ‘ | SUSPENSION
| ‘ -EYEBOLT D-DT-0378
i ! POSTS
! \ -LONG SPINDLE D-DT-0391
\ 0], 500 600 ‘ 600 500 |50 X-ARM STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
A ! | SUSPENSION
@ ‘ | -2500 WOOD CROSSARM/POLE|D-DT-0316
5 ‘ ‘ C
o
SE‘ ‘ \ BONDING AND EARTHING
o \ ‘ ‘\NSULAT\ON CO-ORDINATE ‘D—DT—OBWO
i | PHASING
‘ | ‘PHASE CONFIGURATION ‘ D-DT-03M
| POSSIBLE LV |
‘ SERVICE CONNECTION ‘ D
\ L
L ‘ FRONT VIEW
5 ‘
)] 5 ‘ 5 RETICULATION REMOVED FROM TITLE BLOCK N.M. P.AT.| P.AT 19.09.2009
N 9 i 4 SPINDLE'S CORRECTED ON SHEET 1+ 2 P.AV] B. HILL| B. HILL | 09.02.2007
% i POSSIBLE TELKOM 3 SHEET 2 ADDED & REF. No'S CHANGED PBM | B. HILL| B. HILL| 08.12.2005
; EmE SERVICES REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | cHD | AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E
o —4—L
M)
< I @Eskom MV THREE PHASE
! N.G.L Distribution
E& ‘ authe B. BRANF IELD DELTA 2000 WOODEN CROSSARM
| ™M \,{/\
e DATEs  11/01/1999
0 S —h— INTERMEDIATE - @ DEG. DEVIATION
Z15 ‘ cHe B. BRANFITELD
215 ‘
<\~ | DATE«  11/01/1999 SET SHEET REVISION
[a N
DRANN« P.A.V
_SIDE_VEW _ D-DT-1/40 2 ZEN e
DATEs  16/10/1998
3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L




3 4 ‘ ‘ 7 8
REFERENCE DRAWINGS
ITEM DESCRIPTION DWG NO
. i CONDUCTOR / INSULATOR ATTACHMENTS
o S 1| POSTS
S N -TOP GROOVE TIES D-DT-0256
2 | STRAINS
- -HELICAL DEAD-END D-DT-0250
o S -PISTOL GRIPS D-DT-0251
8 O
INSULATOR / STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
3 *.@____¢_____ 3 | STRAINS
~EYEBOLT D-DT-0373
3 4 |INSULATOR SUPPORT
0 -INTERMEDIATE ASSEMBLY D-DT-0383
POLE TOP BRACKET
y 5 | POSTS
150 500 600 600 500 150 ~SHORT SPINDLE D-DT-0390
= ==
—— X-ARM STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
FRONT VIEW
~ —_— STRAINS
2 6 |-2500 WOOD CROSSARM/POLE|D-DT-0316
2|
=N BONDING AND EARTHING
[}
S [ INSULATION CO-ORDINATE D-DT-0310
— STAYS
\ \POSS\BLE LV
~ ! SERVICE CONNECTION P % ,,,,,,,,,, = { STAY ASSEMBLY D-DT-0341
@ | 7 | STAY ATTACHMENTS D-DT-0312
L}
Sl PHASING
o= ‘
e ‘ PHASE CONFIGURATION ‘ D-DT-031
[}
\ JOINTS
| POSSIBLE TELKOM
— SERVICES 8 | NON-TENSION JOINTS ‘ CHOICE
I
z »\l,\‘ PLAN VIEW
% \/r\; 7 RETICULATION REMOVED FROM TITLE BLOCK N.M, P.AT P.AT 19.09.2009
8 6 600 PHASE SPACING ADDED P.AV. | B.HILL B.HILL |06.09.2007
I
2 ‘ REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
s ® Eskom MV THREE PHASE
T Distribution
E1R ‘ 600mm PHASE SPACING
L | ™M : B.BRANFIELD
S |m NL AT DELTA - 2500 WOODEN CROSSARM
: DATE: 11.01.1999
g 5 ‘ STRAIN - O DEG. DEVIATION
; | CHKD: B.BRANFIELD
|2 '
1 ‘ DATE: 11.01.1999 SET SHEET REVISION
T NOTE -
SDE VIEW NOT SUITABLE FOR MINK DRAWN: P-A. VERMAAK OD-D1-1/43 2 1 7
- AND HARE CONDUCTORS DATE: 07.05.1998
3 4 5 6 ‘ 7 ‘ 8 A3L




‘ 6 \ 7 8
REFERENCE DRAWINGS
ITEM DESCRIPTION DWG NO
| ¢ CONDUCTOR / INSULATOR ATTACHMENTS|
) o 1 |POSTS
o (@)
S Q -TOP GROOVE TIES 5DT-0256
2 | STRAINS
) “HELICAL DEAD-END D-DT-0250
o o -PISTOL GRIPS D-DT-0251
3 %
\ INSULATOR / STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
| 3 | STRAINS
‘ -EYEBOLT D-pT-0373| B
T % S _@_{* 4 |INSULATOR SUPPORT
CINTERMEDIATE ASSEMBLY  |D-DT-0383
=] POLE TOP BRACKET
[ip}
5 | POSTS —
L -SHORT SPINDLE D-DT-0390
| 150] 500 600 500 500 150 X-ARM STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
= == 17 <> STRAINS
kS ‘ FRONT VIEW 6 |-2500 WOOD CROSSARM/POLE|D-DT-0316| (
o|7 -
ﬁ‘E - BONDING AND EARTHING
s | INSULATION CO-ORDINATE D-DT-0310
| ™ possiLe Lv STATS
~ ' SERVICE CONNECTION P I, | | { STAY ASSEMBLY D-DT-0341
D \ 7 | STAY ATTACHMENTS D-DT-0312
M
8|7 PHASING D
(o2} E ‘
z ‘ PHASE CONFIGURATION ‘ D-DT-0311
| JOINTS
\ POSSIBLE TELKOM
—— SERVICES 8 | NON-TENSION JOINTS ‘ CHOICE
I
z L] PLAN VIEW
% \T\— 7 RETICULATION REMOVED FROM TITLE BLOCK N.M, P.AT P.A.T. [19.09.2009
8 i 6 600 PHASE SPACING ADDED P.AV. | B.HILL B.HILL |06.09.2007 E
N
~ ‘ REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO.
! N.G.L
. | ® Eskom MV THREE PHASE |
N Distribution
5S ‘ 800mm PHASE SPACING
% p) \,{\ AUTH: B.BRANFIELD
o DELTA - 2500 WOODEN CROSSARM
) )‘, —A— DATE: 11.01.1999
= | STRAIN - O DEG. DEVIATION
z A ‘ CHKD: B.BRANFIELD
i ‘ DATE: 11.01.1999 SET SHEET REVISION
NOTE -
SIDE VIEW NOT SUITABLE FOR MINK DRAWN: P.A. VERMAAK OD-D1-1/43 2 2 7
AND HARE CONDUCTORS DATE: 07.05.1998
3 4 5 6 ‘ 7 ‘ 8 A3L




| 3 | 4 5 | 6 | 7 8
REFERENCE DRAWINGS
ITEM DESCRIPTION DWG NO
| CONDUCTOR / INSULATOR ATTACHMENTS | A
= § 1 |POSTS
o -TOP GROOVE TIES D-DT-0256
- 2 | STRAINS
8 S ~HELICAL DEAD-END D-DT-0250
© -PISTOL GRIPS D-DT-0251
] INSULATOR / STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
5 B
ISy 3 | STRAINS
0 -EYEBOLT D-DT-0373
! 150/ 500 600 | 600 500 [150 4 |POSTS —
| == > | == ~SHORT SPINDLE D-DT-0390
® ‘ 430mm ' X-ARM STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
N CLEARANCE Ly 1 FRONT VIEW
g|o | —— 5 | STRAINS
=5 ! 2500 WOOD CROSSARM/POLE|D-DT-0316| C
5 \
i BONDING AND EARTHING
POSSIBLE LV
‘ /SERWCE CONNECTION INSULATION CO-ORDINATE D-DT-0310
STAYS
I
5 | 6 | STAY ATTACHMENTS D-DT-0312
o ‘ STAY ASSEMBLY D-DT-0341
o Q ‘ D
= . PHASING
I
o | PHASE CONFIGURATION ‘ D-DT-03M
! POSSIBLE TELKOM JOINTS -
‘ SERVICES 7 | NON-TENSION JOINTS ‘ CHOICE
= \
= \\T\\ CONDUCTOR MIN. POLE DIAMETER 4 | RETICULATION REMOVED FROM TITLE BLOCK N.M. PAT. | P.AT. | 19.09.09
3 ‘ MAX.30 DEG.DEV] 9m | 10m | 1im | 12m| 3 | B pole bms chaveen = & REF-NOS A0 Fpgy | B HL| 8. HiLL| 081205 E
N
< | SQUIRREL 140 | 140 | 160 | 160 | rev REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | CHKD | AUTH | DATE | PROJECT NO.
| FOX 140 | 140 | 160 | 160
N.G.L. € k MV THREE PHASE
. \ CONDUCTOR | MIN. POLE DIAMETER SKOmMm -
== | Distribution
ooy MAX.60 DEG.DEV.] 9m 10m | 1m 12m
Ll [M _
=) 8 \,{\ SQUIRREL 140 140 | 160 160 ATHB.BRANFIELD DELTA 2500 WOODEN CROSSARM
2= “‘L‘ FOX 140 | 160 | 160 | 160 |PATE: 11.01.1999
% A ‘ CHKDB.BRANFIELD STRAN - MEDIUM (1-60) DEG. DEVIATION
7 ‘ DATE:  11.01.1999 SET SHEET REVISION
NOTE -
SIDE VIEW NOT SUITABLE FOR MINK DRANN: P A VERMAAK D-DT1-1/44 1 1 /4
- AND HARE CONDUCTORS DATE: 07.05.1998
3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 A3L




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
{ REFERENCE DRAWINGS
| — . e ITEM DESCRIPTION DWG NO
8 | @ =
A I - ; CONDUCTOR / INSULATOR ATTACHMENTS|
! |
| . 3 1 |sTRANS
o ! I @ -HELICAL DEAD-END D-DT-0250
3 | I -PISTOL GRIPS D-DT-0251
| (®——&—— 1 _____@_I INSULATOR / STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
i ;
>K 2 | STRAINS
= I -EYEBOLT D-DT-0375
B @ . , 150 500 600 I 600 500 _|150 B
M | L T T T T 1
52 ; | X-ARM STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
“lo I
5 - L 3 | STRANS
= @ | FRONT VIEW -2500 WOOD CROSSARM/POLE|D-DT-0316
! POSSIBLE LV BONDING AND EARTHING
| SERVICE CONNECTION
, INSULATION CO-ORDINATE D-DT-0310
c - | STAYS C
3 I
& . 4 | STAY ATTACHMENTS D-DT-0312
o2 ; .
S| N i - STAY ASSEMBLY D-DT-0341
(o] P h
—1 |& I PHASING ]
I POSSIBLE TELKOM PHASE CONFIGURATION D-DT-03M
' SERVICES
D I CONDUCTOR | MIN. POLE DIAMETER | D
i 0 DEG.DEV. | 9m 10m| 11m 12m
_ i PLAN VIEW SQUIRREL 140 | 140 | 160 | 160
z ! E— FOX 140 | 160 | 160 | 160 | __
2 I 3 |FRONT VEW OPTION 2 ADDED PAT. B.HILL 14.01.10
- REF. STAY ASSY. ADDED, REF. No'S CHANGED
§ -:t:: 2| AND MIN. POLE DIA'S CHANGED PEM B.HILL 08.12.03
<+ ' 1 LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID M.T.M. P.A. VERMAAK 10.11.04
E ! REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E
I
N.G.L. | @ €skom ESKOM
ol . Distribution
—lyla | MV THREE PHASE I
o |3 I NOTE : WTE B BRAFLD DELTA - 2500 WOODEN CROSSARM
Zlo | NOT SUITABLE FOR MINK [0ATE: 1011999 STRAIN - TERMINAL
z° I AND HARE CONDUCTORS ey g prawieto (OPTION A)
Fla F
DATE: 1170171999 SET SHEET REVISION
SIDE VIEW _IEI@ ~°
- DRAWN: . - -
et P.A. VERMAAK D D T I 7 4 6 2 ’| 3
DATE: 07/05/1998
1 2 3 4 5 6 I 7 | 8 A3L

..\Usendgn\dms00652\1746 R3.dgn 2010/01/19 01:10:08 PM




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
REFERENCE DRAWINGS
ITEM DESCRIPTION DWG NO
150 500 . 600 , 600 500 _,150
A ‘ CONDUCTOR / INSULATOR ATTACHMENTS| 4
‘ ‘ 1 | STRAINS
S _I -HELICAL DEAD-END D-DT-0250
N : -PISTOL GRIPS D-DT-0251
i (o1
| ] . I
I INSULATOR / STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
3 | |
= I 2 | STRAINS
olo !
Ik . | -EYEBOLT D-DT-0375
B - '5 | \ B
2 @ | FRONT VIEW | X-ARM STRUCTURE ATTACHMENTS
I POSSIBLE LV \I\ 3 | STRANS
X - - w ROSSARM/P -DT-031
| SERVICE CONNECTION 2500 WOOD CROSS OLE|D-DT-0316
i BONDING AND EARTHING
3 I INSULATION CO-ORDINATE D-DT-0310
<
C ol3 : STAYS C
=JN I
c) -
o I 4 | STAY ATTACHMENTS D-DT-0312
(=] ' T
= I ''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ) STAY ASSEMBLY D-DT-0341
POSSIBLE TELKOM
| ! PHASING —
SERVICES
I PHASE CONFIGURATION D-DT-031
I
D I CONDUCTOR | MIN. POLE DIAMETER | U
z I 0 DEG.DEV. | 9m | 10m| fim | 12m
2 [ PLAN VIEW SQUIRREL 140 | 140 | 160 | 160
S :t:. FOX 140 | 160 | 160 | 160 | __
2 ) 3 |FRONT VIEW OPTION 2 ADDED P.AT. B.HILL 14.01.10
REF. ST . . REF. '
| 1 LOGO CHANGED AS PER NEW CORPORATE ID M.T.M. P.A. VERMAAK 10.11.04
E N.G.L. i REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E
zh .
5| I ® Eskom ESKOM
°l3 - L Distribution
9|2 ! MV THREE PHASE _
%é I AUTH: B. BRANFILED DELTA - 2500 WOODEN CROSSARM
T | NOTE : DATE:  11/01/1999 STRAIN - TERMINAL
NOT SUITABLE FOR MINK ] BT
- SIDE VIEW AND HARE CONDUCTORS CHKD:  B.BRANFIELD (OPTION B) .
DATE: 1170171999 SET SHEET REVISION
— - . IAN B.
G @ ORAWN: o o VERMARK D - D T - I 7 4 6 2 2 3
1st ANGLE
DATE: 07/05/1998
1 2 3 4 5 6 I 7 I 8 A3L

..\Usendgn\dms00652\1746 R3.dgn 2010/01/19 01:10:32 PM




3
1 2 Page No. 2DC39
A
i
SOURCE ‘
_ - (0}
\
= |
O
© |
‘ B
N o ° o
o |
2 \
@ I
|
B O | —
50 500 600 ||| 600 \ 500 \ 50
‘ T T T
\
\
EQUIPMENT \ C
\
iy
NOTE -
[. MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED JUMPER LENGTH 3000.
2. COVERED JUMPERS TO BE USED. D
REF |DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO,
\ FUSE-CUT/0UT ASSEMBLY OR (D-DT-0290 OR
DISCONNECTOR ASSEMBLY D-DT-0293)
% 2500 WOOD CROSSARM ASSEMBLY (D-DT-0316) —
\ DISCONNECTOR ASSEMBLY ADDED TO SCHEDULE P.AV, |R.THERONR.THERON| 09.02.04
REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT NO. E
) Eskomn
Distribution
FQUIPMENT LINKS L
AUTH: - BLERARFIELD CUT/0UTS OR DISCONNECTORS
DATE: 13.01.1939 2500 WOOD CROSSARM/SINGLE POLE
CHKD; B.BRANFIELD
F
DATE: 13.01.1999 SET SHEET REVISION
DRAWN: P A VERMAAK D - D T o ‘ 8 4 9 ‘ ‘ ‘
DATE:  08.10.1998
1 2 3 4 A4l




1000
FROM HARDWARE

3160 MIN.
POLE TOP

600

7 8
REFERENCE DRAWINGS
ITEM DESCRIPTION DWG NO
STRUCTURES
1 | SINGLE POLES D-DT-1700
TO
D-DT-1749

X-ARM STRUCTURES

STRAIN
i3l 2 -2.5m CROSSARM D-DT-0316
-3.5m CROSSARM D-DT-0317
3 -8.0m CROSSARM D-DT-0065

EQUIPMENT ATTACHMENTS

4 | -EQUIPMENT LINKS D-DT-1849
D-DT-1850
D-DT-1869
S |-SURGE ARRESTERS D-DT-0270
6 |-TRANSFORMER MOUNTING D-DT-0261
SINGLE POLE
7 | -ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE D-DT-0399
7@ EQUIPMENT EARTHING
Bl 8 -TRANSFORMER SINGLE POLE |D-DT-1860
| ~'5 MOUNTED - EARTHING DETAIY(Sheet 2)
O o 2
ST
= —1 O
DANGER SIGN ——=| o
(D-DT-3202) 3
o
o
0 L—
B N
FRONT VIEW
N.G.L. N.G.L.
3 ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICE DRAWING NO. CORRECTED P.AV.
N S o i AP e P e e I
M -
2 1| RIS GANCED DONE, ANTI-CLIVBING P.A.. [R.THERON| R.THERON| 06.06.2003
L] REV REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | CHKD AUTH DATE PROJECT N,
LEFT VIEW
® Eskom
Distribution
MV RETICULATION
AU P CROWDY TRANSFORMER 5-100kVA
DATE:  06/12/2000 SINGLE POLE MOUNTED 'OUT-0F-LINE'
oo R. THERON GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
DATE:  06/12/2000 SET SHEET REVISION
@G o LT D-DT- 1866 L1 3
Srd ANGLE DATE:  14/01/1999
1 3 5 6 \ 7 \ 8 ASL

25007 "oN sbod




	Cover page - Electricity
	BOOK OF DRAWINGS - BARKLY EAST.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	CP01

	Sheets and Views
	DL01



	Volume 2
	Sheets and Views
	A1

	Sheets and Views
	A1





